REFERENCE DOLUMENT # 102576376

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	
	O2774302 Select Business S
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: City: Boulder State: Co Zip: Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵	No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 0/- 0/- 2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 7442633L 73/2227/ Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 200 9261
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEIECT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: ATTN: SCOTT GRUNDS TRES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 6260 Lovkov - RA	8. Deposit account number:
	502649
City: Boulder State: Co Zip: 80301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a E THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0353

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AONIX CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AONIX CORPORATION" TO "SELECT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2129414 8100

020810859

Darriet Smith Window Someon of Some

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2183701

DATE: 01-03-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0354

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AONIX CORPORATION

Again Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the date of the filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State was June 17, 1987.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended, in its entirety, to read as follows:

First: The name of the Company is Select Business Solutions, Inc. (the "Company").

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted by a majority of the duly elected directors of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by a majority of the outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused the Certificate to be signed by its Secretary the 31st day of December 2002.

AONIX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Eric R. Hattler

Secretary

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 12/31/2002 020810859 - 2129414

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 06/21/2004